S U R G E  P R O T E C T I O N
S O L U T I O N S
S U R G E-T R A P ®
I E C  T Y P E  1 ,
1 +2 ,  2 ,  2+3
L I G H T N I N G
A N D  S U R G E
P R OT E C T I O N

Uc
[V]
Iimp
(10/350)
[kA]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In (8/20)
[kA]
Up@In (8/20)
[kV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83120102 STPT12-12K275V-1P L-N (1Ph) 230 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3 C03 -
83120103 STPT12-12K275V-1PM L-N (1Ph) 230 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3 √ C03 -
3 poles Cartridge Id.
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE

Iimp
(10/350)
[kA]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In
(8/20)
[kV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83120130 STPT12-12K275V-3P TNC (3Ph) -/400 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3 C03 -
83120131 STPT12-12K275V-3PM TNC (3Ph) -/400 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3 √ C03 -
4 poles Cartridge Id.
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE

Iimp
(10/350)
[kA]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In
(8/20)
[kV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83120144 STPT12-12K275V-4P TNS (3Ph+N) 230/400 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3 C03
83120145 STPT12-12K275V-4PM TNS (3Ph+N) 230/400 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3 √ C03
Catalogue numbers / Reference numbers
2 poles Cartridge Id.
REFERENCE
NUMBER

 [V]
Iimp
(10/350)
[kA]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In (8/20)
[kA]
Up@In
(8/20)
[kV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83120120 STPT12-12K275V-2P TNS (1Ph+N) 230/- 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3 C03
83120121 STPT12-12K275V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N) 230/- 275 12.5 50 20 ≤1.3 √ C03
ELV Extra Low Voltage, also for use in DC Photovoltaic self-consumption / o� -grid applications.
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE

Uc
[V]
Iimp
(10/350)
[kA]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Up [kV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83120152 STPT12-25K275V-1P L-N (1Ph) 230 275 25 100 25 ≤ 1,5 C65
83120153 STPT12-25K275V-1PM L-N (1Ph) 230 275 25 100 25 ≤ 1,5 √ C65
2 poles Cartridge Id.
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
SYSTEM
TYPE
Un
[Vac]
Uc
[V]
Iimp
(10/350)
[kA]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Up [kV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83120156 STPT12-25K275V-2P TNS (1Ph+N) 230 / - 275 25 100 25 ≤ 1,5 C65
83120157 STPT12-25K275V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N) 230 / - 275 25 100 25 ≤ 1,5 √ C65
3 poles Cartridge Id.
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
SYSTEM
TYPE
Un
[Vac]
Uc
[V]
Iimp
(10/350)
[kA]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Up [kV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83120158 STPT12-25K275V-3P TNC (3Ph) - / 400 275 25 100 25 ≤ 1,5 C65
83120159 STPT12-25K275V-3PM TNC (3Ph) - / 400 275 25 100 25 ≤ 1,5 √ C65
4 poles Cartridge Id.
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
SYSTEM
TYPE
Un
[Vac]
Uc
[V]
Iimp
(10/350)
[kA]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Up [kV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83120160 STPT12-25K275V-4P TNS (3Ph+N) 230 / 400 275 25 100 25 ≤ 1,5 C65
83120161 STPT12-25K275V-4PM TNS (3Ph+N) 230 / 400 275 25 100 25 ≤ 1,5 √ C65
Replacement cartridges
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE

[VAC]
Uc
[V]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In
(8/20)
[kV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83020106 STPT2-40K275V-1P L-N (1Ph) 230 275 40 20 ≤1.3 C23 -
83020107 STPT2-40K275V-1PM L-N (1Ph) 230 275 40 20 ≤1.3 √ C23 -
83020112 STPT2-40K-N N-PE (N) Neutral 265 40 20 ≤1.5 - C27
2 poles Cartridge Id.
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
SYSTEM
TYPE
Un
[VAC]
Uc
[V]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In
(8/20)
[kV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83020116 STPT2-40K275V-2PG TT (1Ph+N) 230/- 275 40 20 ≤1.3 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) C23 C27
83020117 STPT2-40K275V-2PGM TT (1Ph+N) 230/- 275 40 20 ≤1.3 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C23 C27
83020122 STPT2-40K275V-2P TNS (1Ph+N) 230/- 275 40 20 ≤1.3 C23
83020123 STPT2-40K275V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N) 230/- 275 40 20 ≤1.3 √ C23
ELV Extra Low Voltage, also for use in DC Photovoltaic self-consumption / o� -grid applications.
3 poles Cartridge Id.
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
SYSTEM
TYPE
Un
[VAC]
Uc
[V]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In
(8/20)
[KV]
REMOTE (M) L N
83020134 STPT2-40K275V-3P TNC (3Ph) -/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3 C23 -
83020135 STPT2-40K275V-3PM TNC (3Ph) -/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3 √ C23 -
4 poles Cartridge Id.
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
SYSTEM
TYPE
Un
[VAC]
Uc
[V]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In
(8/20)
[KV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83020146 STPT2-40K275V-4PG TT (3Ph+N) 230/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) C23 C27
83020147 STPT2-40K275V-4PGM TT (3Ph+N) 230/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C23 C27
83020152 STPT2-40K275V-4P TNS (3Ph+N) 230/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3 C23
83020153 STPT2-40K275V-4PM TNS (3Ph+N) 230/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3 √ C23
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE
NUMBER

TYPE
Un
[Vac]
Uc
[V]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In
(8/20)
[kV]
L
83020183 STPT2-40K275V-2P-TE TT (1Ph+N) 230 275 40 20 ≤1.3 C23
4 poles Cartridge Id.
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE
 NUMBER
.
SYSTEM
TYPE
Un
[Vac]
Uc
 [V]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In
(8/20)
[kV]
L
83020185 STPT2-40K275V-4P-TE TT (3Ph+N) 230/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE C23
18  Mersen • Surge-Trap® Solutions
SURGE-TRAP® TYPE 2+3 SPDS |  STP T23 20
STP T23 20
Catalogue numbers / Reference numbers

Uc
[V]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Uoc [kV]
Up@In
(8/20)
[KV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83230102 STPT23-20K320V-1P L-N (1Ph) 230; 277 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 C62 -
83230103 STPT23-20K320V-1PM L-N (1Ph) 230; 277 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 √ C62 -
2 poles Cartridge Id.
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE

[V]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Uoc
[kV]
Up@In
(8/20)
[kV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83230112 STPT23-20K320V-2PG TT (1Ph+N) 230/-; 277/- 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) C62 C64
83230113 STPT23-20K320V-2PGM TT (1Ph+N) 230/-; 277/- 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 (L-N) ≤1.5 (N-PE) √ C62 C64
83230116 STPT23-20K320V-2P TNS (1Ph+N) 230/-; 277/- 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 C62
83230117 STPT23-20K320V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N) 230/-; 277/- 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 √ C62
3 poles Cartridge Id.
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE

[V]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Uoc
[kV]
Up@In
(8/20)
[kV]
REMOTE
(M)
L N
83230122 STPT23-20K320V-3P TNC (3Ph) -/400; -/480 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 C62 -
83230123 STPT23-20K320V-3PM TNC (3Ph) -/400; -/480 320 20 10 10 ≤1.4 √ C62 -
4 poles Cartridge Id.
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOGUE